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APPROXIMATE BUILDING
SQUARE FOOTAGE

◘ ±26,718 SFT (GROSS RESIDENTIAL)
◘ 12 PARKING SPACES
◘ 36 BIKE SPACES
◘ 2 COMMON AMENITIES,

1 ROOF DECK & GREEN ROOF
1 COMMON ROOM
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◘ 28 UNITS (USING 875 SF/UNIT RATIO)
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1. ZONING MAP

2. TRANSIT AREA MAP
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13 WARWICK

13 WARWICK

13 WARWICK ST, SOMERVILLE - DIMENSIONAL TABLE - UR DISTRICT ABUTTING NR ON LEFT SIDE YARD-  

PREPARED BY: PETER QUINN ARCHITECTS LLC                                                                                          PROJECT: WARWICK 13

GREEN SCORE

LOT COVERAGE

ITEM

LOT WIDTH

0.35 min

REQUIRED
ALLOWED/

0.37 (See Landscape drawing)

8.4' min per 3.2.13.a

FRONT, PRIMARY 10' min, 20' max N/A

8.5'  (See Z1) COMPLIES (See 3.2.13.a)

N/A 

COMPLIES

BUILDING TYPE PER SEC. 3.2 COMPLIES

LOT DEPTH

APARTMENT BUILDING

PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

LO
T

SE
TB

AC
KS

FRONT, SECONDARY 10' min, 20' max N/A N/A

20' min abutting NR

RIGHT SIDE 5' min 4'-10" + 2" encroachment

19'-5" + 7" encroachment COMPLIES

COMPLIES

REAR 10' min abutting Civic 10.2' COMPLIES

90' min 111.1'

65% max
63% (6,432.9 sf)

58' min (Front Driveway access) 90.90' 

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

LOT AREA 5,220 sf (per min lot width x lot depth) 10,277 sf COMPLIES

BU
IL

D
IN

G

MAX FLOOR PLATE 7,000 gsf 6,221 COMPLIES

16,000 gsf  w/ forecourt N/A N/A

NO. OF STORIES 2 min, 4 max 4  (± 48.4') COMPLIES

STORY HEIGHT 10' min, 12' max 11' COMPLIES

GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION 2' ft min 4.4' From Average Grade COMPLIES

ROOF TYPE Flat , Mansard Flat COMPLIES
U

SE
 / 

O
C

C
U

PA
N

C
Y

GROSS FLOOR AREA / DU (5,000+ sf lot) 875 gsf / DU, Passive house 26,718 / 28 DU = 954 gsf

OUTDOOR AMENITY

NO. OF PARKING

NO. OF BIKE PARKING

1 / DU min or... N/A N/A

None COMPLIES

None 36 Bike Spaces COMPLIES

COMPLIES

24 sf / DU x 28 DU = 672 sf shared Common Roof Deck 745 sf COMPLIES 

12 Spaces for 28 DU

within 1/2 mile transit zone

FA
C

AD
E 

FACADE FACING WARWICK ST

FACADE FACING CIVIC SPACE

15% min/ 50% max

15% min/ 50% max

24% min / 32% max (se Z3) COMPLIES
PA

R
KI

N
G

SE
TB

AC
K

PRIMARY FRONT SETBACK 20' Min 41.9' COMPLIES

SECONDARY FRONT SETBACK 10' Min N/A

RE
Q'

D
AD

US 0 TO 3 UNITS

4 TO MORE UNITS

None N/A N/A

20% of units 28 DU X 0.2 = 5.6 = 5 ADUs COMPLIES

21% min / 25% max (se Z3) COMPLIES

(See Glossary 
item 5.vii.(c) )

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE & PENDING PLOT PLAN VERIFICATION.
SEE DIMENSIONAL SITE PLAN.

Plus 0.6 payment

LEFT SIDE

N/A

per Glossary item 5.vii.(c)

(8" max insul. encroachment)

(8" max insul. encroachment)

26,716 / 28 DU = 954 gsf

63% (6,484.9 sf)

6,234

Common Roof Deck 788 sf
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ELEV. 38'-4"
PARKING HIGH POINT

ELEV. 38'-4"
DRIVEWAY

ELEV. 38'-4"
BASEMENT T.O. SLAB

ELEV. 38'-4"
PARKING HIGH POINT

ELEV. 38'-4"
PARKING HIGH POINT

ELEV. 38'-4"
B'MENT T.O.S.

3 SCALE: 1/32" = 1' - 0"
PRPOPSED GROSS FLOOR AREA

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL GFA

1ST FLOOR - RESIDENTIAL: 5,859-NSF

2ND FLOOR - RESIDENTIAL: 6,221 GSF

BASEMENT - RESIDENTIAL: 1,714 GSF

FLOOR NOT GFA GFA

ROOF 625
4TH 6,078
3RD 6,221
2ND 6,221
1ST 5,859
BASEMENT 3,473 1,714
TOTAL 3,473 26,718

GRAND TOTAL 30,191

NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED
BASED ON RESIDENTIAL GFA

RES. GFA 26,718 ÷
NET 0 READY FACTOR 875
TOTAL 30.53

PROPOSED NUMBER OF UNITS 28

AREA NOT INCLUDED ON GFA
FOR UNIT CALCULATION
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HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS
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19R @ ±6 15/16"
17T @ 11"
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18T @ 11"
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1 SCALE: 1/32" = 1' - 0"
LOT COVERAGE

2 SCALE: 1/32" = 1' - 0"
OUTDOOR AMENITY CALC.

PROPOSED ROOF DECK SQUARE FOOTAGE 788-SF

REQUIRED AMENITY SPACE 24 SF PER UNIT.
NUMBER OF UNITS  28

24 X 28 = 672 SF  REQUIRED.

PLUS 673-SF OF GREEN ROOF AREA

DW
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DW
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DW

DW

+5" +5" +5"

+8 3/4"

+8 1/2"

+8"

+9"

+8 3/4"
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R

ROOF DECK
788-SF GREEN

ROOF
673-SF

IMPERVIOUS AREA 5,960-SF 1.0 5,960-SF
ITEM AC

TU
AL

 SF

CO
EF

FIC
IE

NT
CO

NT
RI

BU
TI

NG
 SF

X =

IMPERMEABLE CONCRETE OR SIMILAR 131-SF 1.0 131-SF

6,432.9-SF / 10,277-SF LOT = 63% LOT COVERAGE

PERMEABLE PAVERS 1,036-SF 0.33 341.9-SF

TOTAL: 6,432.9-SF

LANDSCAPED AREA - NOT CONTRIBUTING TO LOT COVERAGE 1,781-SF 0.0 0-SF
PEMEABLE MATERIAL - NOT CONTRIBUTING TO LOT COVERAGE 1,287-SF 0.0 0-SF

183-SF 183-SF

6,484.9-SF

ZONING
ANALYSIS

EXC

Z2

PH 617-354-3989

SEAL

259 ELM STREET, SUITE 301
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PROJECT

PREPARED FOR

DRAWING TITLE

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY

SHEET

PETER 4UINN ARCHITECTS LLC

REVISION DATE

CONSULTANT

13 WARWICK

13 WARWICK ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02145

CEDWAR
DEVELOPMENT, LLC

78C LAWRENCE ROAD,
BOXFORD, MA 01921

PQ

DRA
APPLICATION 15 SEP 2020

DRA  APPL.
REV 1 13 APRIL 2021

DRA  APPL.
REV 1a 02 JUNE 2021

DRA  APPL.
REV 2 08 JUNE 2021

DRA  APPL.
REV 3 26 MAY 2022

N



1 SCALE: 1/16" = 1' - 0"
FACADE FENESTRATION

FACADE FACING WARWICK ST

FACADE FACING CIVIC SPACE
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170-SF

715-SF

228-SF

715-SF

228-SF

710-SF

194-SF

FACADE FENESTRATION %
170  ÷ 704 = 24%
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228  ÷ 715 = 32%
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2 SCALE: 3/32" = 1' - 0"
AVERAGE GROUND LEVEL CACULATION

EXTG=44.8'

Average Ground
Level Calculation
Proposed
Finished
Building corner
Elevations per
Definition.

44.7
45.0
44.0
44.0

TOTAL 177.7
Average 44.4

BASE ON SPOT ELEVATIONS
FROM PLOT PLAN DATED
AUG 3, 2020
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"Average Ground Level.
The mean (average) of the
finished ground level next to a
building at the exterior
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L2

PLANTINGS

Cornus kousa
Kousa Dogwood

Liquidambar styraciflua
Sweet Gum

Liquidambar styraciflua ‘Slender 
Silhouette’
Fastigiate Sweet Gum

Quercus palustris 
‘Green Pillar’
Fasitigate Pin Oak

Cornus sericea ‘Arctic Fire’
Dwarf Redtwig Dogwood

Itea virginica ‘Little Henry’
Dwarf Virginia Sweetspire

Clethra alnifolia
Summersweet

Panicum virgatum
'Shenandoah'
Red Switchgrass

Echinacea purpurea 
'Green Jewel'
Green Coneflower

Schizachyrium 
scoparium 'The Blues'
Little Bluestem

Gaura lindheimeri 
‘Whirling Butterflies’ 
Beeblossom

Coreopsis verticillata 
‘Zagreb’
Whorled Tickseed

Lobelia siphilitica
Blue Cardinal Flower
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10. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
Green Score
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Table 10.4.1 Green Score Calculation

Credit Multiplier

Soils

Landscaped area with a
soil depth < 24 inches

actual sf 0.3

Landscaped area with a
soil depth => 24 inches

actual sf 0.6

Pervious Paving with 6 to 24 
inches of subsurface soil or 
gravel

actual sf 0.2

Pervious Paving with more 
than 24 inches of subsurface 
soil or gravel

actual sf 0.5

Groundcovers

Turfgrass, mulch, and 
inorganic surfacing 
materials

actual sf 0.1

Plants

Vegetation less than two (2) 
feet tall at maturity

actual sf 0.2

Vegetation at least two (2) 
feet tall at maturity

12 sf. 0.3

Trees

small tree 50 sf. 0.6

large tree 450 sf. 0.6

Preserved Tree 65 sf. 0.8

Engineered Landscape

Vegetated Wall actual sf 0.1

Rain gardens, bioswales, 
and stormwater planters.

actual sf 1.0

Green Roof with up to 6” of 
growth medium

actual sf  0.1

Green Roof with 6”-10” of 
growth medium

actual sf 0.4

Green Roof of 10”-24” 
growth medium

actual sf 0.6

Green Roof of over 24” 
growth medium

--

per 
individual 
landscape 
elements

11/26/19

c. Landscaped areas that earn a higher green score 
corrolate to a higher environmental sustainability than 
sites that earn a lower score.

3. Applicability
a. This section is applicable to the construction of any 

new principal building and any substantial rehabilitation 
of a principal building.

4. Compliance & Enforcement
a. Real property must comply with the green score 

indicated for each building type. See the standards 
for each building type in each zoning district for more 
information.

b. The building official shall establish standards for the 
administration of this Section.

5. Calculation
a. green score is calculated as follows:

i. Determine total lot area.
ii. Calculate the area of each proposed landscape 

element for each category identified in the first 
column of Table 10.4.1. Certain types of plantings 
use the number of individual plants multiplied by an 
equivalent square footage when indicated in the 
second column of Table 10.4.1.

iii. Multiply the actual square footage, or the 
equivalent square footage, of each landscape 
element by the multiplier specified for each 
landscape element in the third column of Table 
10.4.1 plus any bonus on Table 10.4.2 to determine 
the weighted score of each element.

iv. Add the weighted score of all landscape elements 
together.

v. Divide the resulting sum by the area of the lot to 
determine the final green score.

vi. If necessary, redesign the landscape plan to 
achieve the required green score.

b. Bonuses
i. Review Boards may establish additional bonuses 

Perv
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Table 10.4.2 Green Score Bonuses

Credit Multiplier

Bonus Credits

Publicly visible landscape -- 0.1

Native species -- 0.1

High value species -- 0.1

50% of irrigation is 
harvested rainwater

-- 0.1

Food cultivation -- 0.1

De-paved lot area -- 0.1

Key Multiplier Bonus Credit
A Soils | Landscaped Area with a soil 

depth => 24 inches
.6 DP .1 1,046.0 732.2

B Soils | Pervious Paving with 6 to 24 
inches of subsurface soil or gravel

.2 DP .1 2,197.2 659.2

C Plants | Vegetation less than two feet 
tall at maturity

.2 NS .1 657.4 197.2

D Plants | Vegetation at least two feet tall 
at maturity

.3 NS .1 (164)12 787.2

E Trees | Small Tree .6 NS .1 (9)50 315

F Trees | Large Tree .6 NS .1 (1)450 315

G Engineered Landscape | Rain Garden/ 
Bioswale

1.0 NS .1 585.7 644.3

H Engineered Landscape | Green Roof 
with up to 6" of growth medium

.1 502.8 50.3

I Engineered Landscape | Green Roof of 
10"-24" growth medium

0.6 110 66

Total 3,766.4

Green Score Bonus
Publicly Visible Landscape = PV = .1
Native Species = NS = .1
De-Paved Lot Area = DP = .1

3,766 / 10,277 = .37 Green Score  

Green Score is a performance-based environmental landscape 
standard measured as a ratio of the weighted value of all 
landscape elements to the total land area of a lot.

13 Warwick Street 10,277 SF Total
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Existing Aspalt Paving at southeast portion of site:
Proposed permeable unit pavers and crushed stone 
paving as shown on plan

CRUSHED STONE PAVING DETAIL
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SITE DETAILS

TYPICAL PLANT (TREE OR SHRUB) DETAILPERMEABLE UNIT PAVER DETAIL
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PLANTER DETAIL

SITE DETAILS

EXTENSIVE GREEN ROOF DETAIL
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